
 
ECTS Grading Tables  

AREA ISCED 06 – Information and Communication Technologies 
And 

AREA ISCED 7 - Engineering, Manufacturing and Construction 
 
Reference group: FIRST CYCLE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (CORSI DI LAUREA) 
Exam type: ESAMI DI PROFITTO/EXAMS 
 

Italian Exam 
Grades  

Percentage of each grade with 
respect to the total passing 

grades awarded 
Cumulative percentage of 
passing grades awarded  

ECTS grading 
(pre 2009) 

30 sum Laude  3,37 3,37 A 
30 12,53 15,90 B 
29 3,27 19,17 B 
28 9,90 29,07 B 
27 9,94 39,01 C 
26 9,67 48,68 C 
25 8,89 57,57 C 
24 9,65 67,22 D 
23 6,94 74,16 D 
22 5,87 80,03 D 
21 4,27 84,30 D 
20 5,58 89,88 D 
19 3,74 93,63 E 
18 6,37 100,00 E 

 
 
Reference group: SECOND CYCLE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (CORSI DI LAUREA MAGISTRALE) 
Exam type: ESAMI DI PROFITTO/EXAMS 
 

Italian Exam 
Grades 

Percentage of each grade with 
respect to the total passing 

grades awarded 
Cumulative percentage of 
passing grades awarded  

ECTS grading 
(pre 2009) 

30 sum Laude  11,35 11,35 A 
30 36,25 47,59 B 
29 10,23 57,82 C 
28 15,17 72,99 D 
27 10,81 83,80 D 
26 6,47 90,28 D 
25 3,69 93,96 E 
24 2,57 96,53 E 
23 1,16 97,70 E 
22 0,77 98,47 E 
21 0,44 98,91 E 
20 0,57 99,48 E 
19 0,15 99,63 E 
18 0,37 100,00 E 

 


